

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/16/2024

Page 1 of 4

Contract ID: 025361.00	Counties: LINCOLN	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 16, 2024	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 4	Project(s):	Title : _____
Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: NOBLEBORO HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) HAGAR ENTERPRISES, INC.		(2) CROOKER CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) PRATT & SONS, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	304.10	2,700.000	2,700.000	40.00000	108,000.00	75.00000	202,500.00	83.00000	224,100.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL									
		CY	CY						
0020	403.208	215.000	215.000	175.00000	37,625.00	145.00000	31,175.00	225.00000	48,375.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE									
		T	T						
0030	403.213	360.000	360.000	155.00000	55,800.00	140.00000	50,400.00	211.00000	75,960.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
		T	T						
0040	409.15	80.000	80.000	25.00000	2,000.00	13.00000	1,040.00	30.00000	2,400.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
		G	G						
0050	603.215	56.000	56.000	370.00000	20,720.00	285.00000	15,960.00	800.00000	44,800.00
36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III									
		LF	LF						
0060	615.10	120.000	120.000	95.00000	11,400.00	135.00000	16,200.00	60.00000	7,200.00
DIRTY BORROW									
		CY	CY						
0070	652.39	(1)	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	30,225.00000	30,225.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		LS	LS						
0080	656.75	(1)	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,850.00000	40,850.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		LS	LS						
0090	659.10	(1)	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
		LS	LS						

Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

10/16/2024

Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: 025361.00 **Counties:** LINCOLN Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 16, 2024 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** _____ Title : _____
Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: NOBLEBORO HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) HAGAR ENTERPRISES, INC.		(2) CROOKER CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) PRATT & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$295,545.00		\$428,350.00		\$482,835.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$295,545.00		\$428,350.00		\$482,835.00
Contract Item Totals			\$295,545.00		\$428,350.00		\$482,835.00
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$295,545.00		\$428,350.00		482,835.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/16/2024

Page 3 of 4

Contract ID: 025361.00	Counties: LINCOLN	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 16, 2024	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 4	Project(s):	Title : _____
Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: NOBLEBORO HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(6) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 PROJECT ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0010	304.10	2,700.000	2,700.000	70.00000	189,000.00	93.00000	251,100.00	78.00000	210,600.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL									
		CY	CY						
0020	403.208	215.000	215.000	225.00000	48,375.00	405.50000	87,182.50	275.00000	59,125.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE									
		T	T						
0030	403.213	360.000	360.000	211.00000	75,960.00	405.50000	145,980.00	275.00000	99,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
		T	T						
0040	409.15	80.000	80.000	30.00000	2,400.00	37.50000	3,000.00	20.00000	1,600.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
		G	G						
0050	603.215	56.000	56.000	1,000.00000	56,000.00	1,544.50000	86,492.00	720.00000	40,320.00
36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III									
		LF	LF						
0060	615.10	120.000	120.000	160.00000	19,200.00	105.00000	12,600.00	77.00000	9,240.00
DIRTY BORROW									
		CY	CY						
0070	652.39	(1)	(1)	36,000.00000	36,000.00	82,775.50000	82,775.50	130,850.00000	130,850.00
WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		LS	LS						
0080	656.75	(1)	(1)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	30,177.50000	30,177.50	30,000.00000	30,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		LS	LS						
0090	659.10	(1)	(1)	76,800.00000	76,800.00	40,761.00000	40,761.00	176,000.00000	176,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
		LS	LS						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

10/16/2024

Page 4 of 4

Contract ID: 025361.00	Counties: LINCOLN	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: October 16, 2024	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 4	Project(s):	Title : _____
Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: NOBLEBORO HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(6) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$527,735.00		\$740,068.50		\$756,735.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$527,735.00		\$740,068.50		\$756,735.00
Contract Item Totals			\$527,735.00		\$740,068.50		\$756,735.00
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$527,735.00		\$740,068.50		756,735.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

10/16/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 4 **Contract ID:** 025361.00 **Counties:** LINCOLN
Letting Date: October 16, 2024 11:00 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Contract Time: 05/22/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: NOBLEBORO HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION**Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	002304 HAGAR ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$295,545.00	100.00%
2	000094 CROOKER CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$428,350.00	144.94%
3	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$482,835.00	163.37%
4	003318 EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	\$527,735.00	178.56%
5	002859 RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING	\$740,068.50	250.41%
6	003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	\$756,735.00	256.05%